Allsvenskan 2021 - Division 2

Plac

1

2

64
65
66

Poiing

1,00
1,96
0,99
1,33
0,98

1,27
0,80
1,00
0,80
0,92

0,76
0,85
0,71
0,79
0,70

0,23
0,67
-0,34
0,64
-0,59

0,63
-0,62
0,57
-0,87
0,51

0,49
0,48
0,48
0,48
0,46

0,45
0,44
0,44
0,44
0,42

0,39
0,37
0,37
0,34
0,33

0,32
0,29
0,29
0,28
0,28

0,28
0,26
0,25
0,23
0,19

0,17
0,17
0,16
0,15
0,13

0,12
0,11
0,11
0,10
0,09

0,08
0,07
0,07
0,06
0,06

0,05
0,05
0,05
0,03
0,03

0,03
0,02
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,03
0,04
0,06

Namn

Johan Wahlberg - Fredrik Wahlberg
Claes Ahgren

Peter Johansson

Lars Kjellersson

Torbjorn Olsson

Rolf Forsberg

Bjorn Ohlsson - Peter Olofsson
Peder Olrog

Pir Ol-Mars

Linus Dahlstrém - Emanuel Unge

Joakim Moller

Petra Svantesson
Bjorn Davidsson
Roland Gyllenhammar
Per Larsson

Jesper Tornlund

Tommy Andersson - Bjérn Andersson
Roger Grund

Markus Hedstrom

Tomas Persson

Patrik Johansson - Stefan Jonsson
Ame Lindqvist

Mattias Weiler - Andreas Abragi
Per-Olof Larsson

Robert Larsson

Per Bratt - Tommy Ranta-Mikkula
Pontus Karlsson

Lars Magnusson - Peter Térnblom
Mari Lindblom - Peter Swensson
Henrik Sillberg

Peter Ventura - Jonas Engstrom

Tage Bengtsson - Jan Unosson

Ylva Johansson - Louise Hallgvist
Ingemar Andersson - Thomas Winther
Mats Johansson

Christian Carlsson

Rolf Staflund

Ingemar Assarsjo - Stefan Asgarden
Peter Forsberg

Leif Lundberg - Anders Landmark

Tomas Andgren - Per Sjoberg
Niklas Andrén - Daniel Gustafsson
David Wrang - Thomas Wrang
Per Schullstrom

Mats Bud - Mikael Alexandersson

Johan Grénkvist - Thomas Brehmer
Rolf Bengtsson

Rolf Nyman

Johnny Petersson

Catharina Ahlesved - Maria Gronkvist

Mattias Lindgren - Magnus Melin
Lars-Anders Callenberg

Bosse Wiik - Kenneth Borin
Sven-Erik Hallkvist - Carina Hallkvist
Bengt Lundberg - Kjell Glans

Kent Sjoberg

Jon Eliasson - Carsten Kofoed
Peter Arlegird - Leif Svenzon
Johan Nilsson

Kjell Staffas - Jan Matsson

Mikael Olsson

Martin Johnsson - Jorgen Andersson
Jonas Andersson

Ola Stavas

Jan Nilsson - Ulf Bogren

Marie Johansson

Patric Holmberg

Daniel Gustavsson

Torbjorn Gustavsson

Ullabritt Goldberg - Lars Goldberg

Rolf Bick
Kim Lichtenstein

Johan Erlandsson - Sven-Anders Eskilsson

Per Jansson - Lars Kennethsson
Lars-Goran Larsson

Ted Olows
Michael Karlin
Soren Lennartsson

Lag

BK S:t Erik, LOVOSHOVO
ABB BK

Borlidnge BK, PJO
Borlidnge BK, PJO

Amal BS, Hulta

ABB BK
Sélvesborgs BK

BK S:t Erik, Olrog
BK S:t Erik, Gudrun
Lunds BK, Boney M

Uppsalabridgen, Bill & Bull
Tjorns BK

Sillskapet Ronneby, Kusinerna
Borlinge BK, PJO

Falkopings BS, Kenth

BK S:t Erik, Weiler
Uppsalabridgen, Bill & Bull
Lerums BK, Deadwood
Amal BS, Hulta
Sundsvallsbridgen, Leif

Sillskapet Ronneby, Kusinerna
Visbybridgen

BK S:t Erik, Weiler
Falkopings BS, Kenth
Uppsalabridgen, Bill & Bull

Skévde BA, Tommy

Amal BS, Hulta

BK S:t Erik, Gudrun

Virmamo BK

Sillskapet Ronneby, Kusinerna

Borlinge BK, PJO

Boréds BA, Thomas

BK S:t Erik, Olrog
Sélvesborgs BK
Uppsalabridgen, Bill & Bull

Falkopings BS, Kenth
Visbybridgen

BK Lyx, Bunk

ABB BK

Luleéd BK, Petter

BK Lyx, Bunk

Lunds BK, Boney M

BK S:t Erik, Team Sur Mer
Amal BS, Hulta

BK Opalen, Alex

Orebridgen, Johan

BK S:t Erik, LOVOSHOVO
Visbybridgen

Sillskapet Ronneby, Kusinerna
Orebridgen, Johan

Borlinge BK, PJO

BK Albrekts, Callenberg
BK S:t Erik, Team Sur Mer
Sydjamten

Tjorns BK

Sundsvallsbridgen, Leif
Sélvesborgs BK
Orebridgen, Bjornligan

BK S:t Erik, LOVOSHOVO
Malungs BK, Janne

Kungshamns BK
Héssleholms BK, Jan
Anderstorps BK, Lobo
BK S:t Erik, Weiler
Hissleholms BK, Jan

Sillskapet Ronneby, Kusinerna
BK S:t Erik, Gudrun
Falkopings BS, Kenth

BK S:t Erik, Olrog

BK S:t Erik, Team Sur Mer

Uddevalla BF, Kent
BK S:t Erik, Weiler
Virnamo BK

BK Lyx, Frirond
Uddevalla BF, Kent

Storsjobygdens BK, Axne
Amal BS, Hulta
Falkopings BS, Kenth

Hvl

Wn W o —

W o L oo A

1:1 1:2 2:1 2:2 3:1

1,99 -0,22 2,20

1,04 1,95-0,23 1,67

1,44
1,28

0,15 0,97 1,64

0,26 0,16

1,99 -0,22 2,20

-0,70 1,65 2,24 -0,08 -1,67

1,53 -1,29 0,21 0,84

1,04 1,95 -1,63 1,67

1,74 -0,57 -0,21 -0,26 1,50

0,26 0,16
-0,44 0,89 -2,24
1,14 -2,13 1,36

0,55

0,09
0,39
0,42

3,14

0,14
4,56

0,71 1,62
1,39 091
-1,53 -0,39

0,71 -1,40

0,33 -0,89 0,30

0,95 0,05 -1,50
-0,33

0,34 0,92 -0,51 -0,09 -1,66
1,27 0,57 0,22 -0,05
-0,09 -0,89 0,23 -0,39
0,44 098 -0,24 -1,16 -0,11
-0,41 1,75 1,28 0,93

0,44 1,87 -1,36 1,63 -0,26

0,17 1,43
22,13

0,19 0,88 -0,22
1,36 0,39

0,33 0,35 0,28 -1,21
-1,12 0,14 -0,15 -0,42
1,27 0,57 0,22 -0,05

1,97 1,14 0,58 -1,45 -0,23

-0,25 1,33
-0,43 -0,35

0,43 -1,43
0,70 -0,92

0,71 0,92 1,50
1,41 -091 -2,78
1,10 1,41 0,26

0,42 2,95 -1,41 -0,29 -0,06

-1,97 -0,35 -0,71 0,22
-1,12 0,14 -0,15 -0,42 0,23
1,56 -0,14 0,32 1,16 -1,64

1,03 1,69 -0,50 0,89 -0,05
2,23
3,08
2,14 -0,84 -1,28
0,44

-1,27 1,84

0,15 0,97 1,64
-0,70 1,65 2,24 -0,08 -1,67
-0,63 1,29 -0,22 1,13 1,28

0,58 -0,91
-1,27 1,84

1,29 -0,82

2,14 -0,84 -1,28
0,47

1,24 0,71
1,32 0,15 0,05

2,13
-1,39 -1,02

1,14 -0,23 -1,63 1,66
0,34 0,92 -0,51 -0,09 -1,66

Licenstagare for berdakningsprogrammet Ruter: Svenska Bridgeforbundet. Bridgebrothers

3:2 41 42 5:1
3,06 2,50

1,96
0,27 -0,29

-0,36 2,58 -0,44 2,13 0,86 3,24

-0,08 -0,15 1,51
0,99
3,01 -0,33 -1,96

2,77

3,00 -0,08
-1,53 1,51

0,37 0,18 0,55 0,60
1,51 2,13
0,07 0,50 1,53 1,45 -1,54
-0,29

0,53

0,27

1,01 0,17 1,34 -0,33 2,22 275

0,60 -0,25
-1,51 -0,23
0,86 3,24

-1,39

-0,36 -0,81 2,58 -0,44

0,72
2,34
1,50 -0,47

1,58
-1,13
0,78

1,30 -0,59
0,45 0,54
1,50 -0,71 2,01 -0,16

-1,13 0,14 0,94 0,55 0,60
-0,02 -0,82 0,02 0,22
1,88 2,31 -0,72 -0,07 1,23
1,66 -0,47 -0,40 1,58 -0,19 1,37
0,72 1,19 2,14 -0,75 -0,27 -1,15

-1,19 0,50 0,06

2,38 2,63 0,61
0,95
0,58

1,58
0,85
0,18

1,00 -0,12
1,25 0,54
1,21 0,93
1,75 0,36
0,14 0,94

1,99
0,33

0,19 -0,39
0,30 -3,68 2,88
1,02 2,40 3,03
-1,13 0,18
0,36 0,63 0,26
1,13 0,64 1,08
0,22 -0,63 -1,34
0,08 0,45 -0,42
0,78 1,57 -1,25

0,42 -030 2,22 2,75
-0,49 0,87
0,02 3,68 -0,74
1,96 -0,10 -1,91
0,56 -0,51 1,70 -0,87

0,25 -0,17 -0,26 0,17 -0,64 -2,88

1,12 -0,16 1,73 -0,65 1,15
0,41 -0,30 1,25 -0,40 -0,54
-1,01 1,88 0,84 1,23
2,15 0,13

-0,41
0,41
1,13

0,10 0,11
0,00 0,83
0,64 1,08 0,40 -1,73 -0,49 0,87

-1,19 -1,67 1,45 -1,54
0,80 0,20 -1,62 1,91

0,13 1,41 1,14 -1,37
1,02 -0,13
1,48 1,39
-0,47 -1,21 0,84 0,04 0,71 -0,55 0,54

-0,22 2,32 -0,34 -1,82 -1,73 -0,05 0,23

0,44 -0,60 -1,08 -0,56 1,42
1,53 0,93 -0,51 -0,18

-0,45 1,03 1,03 0,77 -3,06 -0,63
0,41 0,00 0,83 2,62 0,05 1,45 0,63
-0,95 -1,00 -0,27 -1,61 3,50
-0,80 0,80 -2,38
-0,84 0,51 -1,51 -1,74 2,45
-0,63 -0,93 -0,36 1,74 -0,01
-0,18 -0,31 -1,29 -0,04 -0,68 -0,15 1,18
-0,44 -0,01 0,18 1,02 0,01

0,07 -1,67 0,06
3,00 -0,08 3,01 -0,33 -1,96 -1,14 0,39
1,01 0,17 1,34 -0,33 0,53
-1,50 -2,60 -0,84 -1,62 0,99 -1,32 -0,49
0,77 -1,57 -0,03 -0,45 1,73 -0,97 0,99

0,80 0,81 1,82 -091 1,58 -0,61
-0,18 -0,31 -1,29 -0,04 -0,68 -0,15 1,18
0,03 -0,07 -1,58 2,01 0,50 0,65 -2,26
0,02 1,81 -0,16 -2,75
0,99 -2,58 0,10 1,73 -2,63 -0,45
1,32 -3,03
-1,01 -0,81 2,31 0,84 -0,07
0,36 0,63 0,26 0,42 -0,30 0,16 -0,19

5:2 6:1 6:2 7:1 7:2 81

-0,71

0,71
0,71
0,52

0,49 1,40
1,55 -0,69

2,07 1,00
-0,03 -0,20
1,50

0,62 1,07

-0,09 1,40
-1,76
0,20

-1,29
1,20
1,00

0,20
0,68
1,25
0,13 -1,40
1,50

1,76
-0,51 -1,24
0,20

1,07
-2,00 -0,51
-0,47 -0,35

0,09 -1,00

-0,45
-1,08

1,05
1,26

-1,33
-0,35

0,68
0,68

1,52 -1,25

-2,00 -0,51
0,50
1,37

-2,97
0,31 -1,26
-1,55 1,24
0,43 -0,82
-0,29 -1,06

1,83 2,56
-1,15-0,33
-0,45 -0,68

1,06 -0,68
0,47 -1,50
-0,20 1,32
0,35 2,00

-0,47 0,50
-1,52 -1,37

1,55 -0,69
0,51 0,69

-1,84 0,27
-0,20 1,32
-0,49 -0,20

-0,27
0,16 2,10

2,00 -0,37
0,52 -1,76
-0,16 -1,09

IMP-over-filtet

8:2 9:1 9:2

-2,43 0,61
2,95
2,95

0,80 1,60 -1,45 0,79

-0,64 0,96 2,43

-1,36

2,34
3,18
1,87

1,16

-0,50 0,85

2,13 -1,71

0,34 -0,44 -2,22 3,26
0,82 2,12 1,99 -0,47
-0,43 0,82

0,80 1,60 -1,45 0,79

2,08 2,34 0,32

-1,53 1,75 -0,29
-1,83 -2,14 -1,24

1,07
1,72

0,80 0,54
0,54
0,38 -0,70

0,09
2,03
2,67 -1,31
1,75 -1,80
0,85 0,45

2,13

1,97

-0,26 -0,96
0,49 -1,03 -0,09
-032 2,08 0,42
0,28 1,36
1,16

-0,65 -0,23
1,62 -1,27 -1,43
2,34 0,90 2,12 -0,41
-0,64 0,96 2,43
032 1,15 0,29 -3,26

3,01 0,25
0,50 -2,34

2,04
3,03

0,04
0,42

1,25
-0,67 -0,28

2,03 -2,20

1,36 1,22 -0,42
1,62 -1,27 -1,43
0,18 -1,77 -0,33

0,64

1,65 1,03 -0,85 -0,45
-0,34 -1,75 -1,16 0,47
2,52 1,27 1,69 1,05
-0,49 -0,45 1,45 2,20

0,67 -0,48 0,62 -1,71
1,41 0,70 -0,79 0,15

0,72 -2,34
-1,36 1,77 0,79 0,41

0,74 0,92 0,34 1,80
-1,65 2,87 -1,86 -0,42
0,34 -0,44 -2,22 3,26
1,77 -1,55 -1,75 -1,31

-0,50 1,97

-1,41 -1,01 -0,52
-1,83 -2,14 -1,24 1,72
1,87 -1,15 1,67 1,87
1,53 0,44 -1,99 -1,29

0,45
0,96

-2,13 2,14 -2,04 0,41
-0,34 1,31

-0,82 -1,90 -0,05

1,83 1,71 -2,12 -0,04

1,15 -2,09 -1,69 2,50
1,25 -0,54 -2,20



Allsvenskan 2021 - Division 2

Plac

67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131

Poiing

-0,07
-0,08
-0,08
-0,10
-0,11

-0,12
-0,12
-0,12
-0,14
-0,14

-0,15
-0,16
-0,16
-0,16
-0,16

-0,17
-0,19
-0,21
-0,21
-0,22

-0,22
-0,22
-0,22
-0,22
-0,23

-0,23
-0,27
-0,27
-0,28
-0,28

-0,30
-0,31
-0,34
-0,35
-0,37

-0,38
-0,39
-0,40
-0,41
-0,42

-0,42
-0,45
-0,45
-0,48
-0,49

-0,50
-0,51
-0,52
-0,52
-0,54

-0,55
-0,57
-0,59
-0,60
-0,60

-0,60
-0,66
-0,68
-0,69
-0,70

-0,70
-0,81
-0,87
-0,95
-1,01

Namn

Per Ostlund Mitchell - Robert Biick
Pasi Kallio - Kenneth Wallin

Jim Albertsson

Johan Goransson

Pierre Carbonnier - Hakan Tjarnemo

Axel Selvén

Thomas Axenbratt

Linnea Edlund - Ta Borling
Lennart Johansson

Thomas Samuelsson - Sten Johansson

Stefan Andersson

Borje Rudenstal

Leif Norén - Anders Enstréom
Christina Ahl

Andreas Konyves

Peder Linder

Stefan Lindell - Kenneth Karlsson
Johnny Petersson

Malin Helin

Per Emilsson

Gullvi Hogberg

Andreas Homfeldt - Pernilla Nés
Kent Karlsson

Conny Svensson

Kent Karlsson

Jons Johansson - Tomas Scott
Agneta Svenberg - Villy Havasi
Bjorn Johansson

Gert Bodén

Hakan Arebrink

Robert Frank

Olle Axne

Per Clarin

Roger Nyman

Staffan Hedman - Emil Tibblin

Leif Lysebring - Anders Ihalainen
Jimmy Herrdin

Lennart Johansson

Lennart Persson

Bengt Nilsson

Anders Dellien
Tommy Svensson

Per-Olov Térnqvist - Gunder Persson

Hakan Lindbéck
Andrea Nilsson

Jens Brodin - Erik Gulliksson
Asa Jonsson

Jorgen Wallmon - Lars Wallmark
Conny Wahlgren

Mikael Nannskog - Arne Klasén

Asa Axne

Peter Béckstrand
Leif Andréasson
Arme Jordestedt
Nicklas Widhja

Lars-Goran Ostlund

Bo Grunander

Anette Svenningsson - Bilal Zafar
Bengt-Olof Johansson

Goran Hammarstrom

Sune Lobo

Robin Bjérkstrand - Teo Bodin
Bj6rn Ahlm

Stefan Lilja

Goran Forss - Harriet Philipson

Lag

BK Lyx, Frirond
Orebridgen, Bjornligan
Uddevalla BF, Kent
BK Opalen, Lilja
Lunds BK, Boney M

BK Albrekts, Per

Uddevalla BF, Kent
Uppsalabridgen, Bill & Bull
Tjorns BK

Boréas BA, Thomas

ABB BK

BK S:t Erik, LOVOSHOVO
Luleéd BK, Petter

Gavle BK, Jensa

BK S:t Erik, LOVOSHOVO

Sundsvallsbridgen, Leif
Malungs BK, Janne
Anderstorps BK, Lobo
Gavle BK, Jensa
Anderstorps BK, Lobo

Falkopings BS, Kenth
Storsjobygdens BK, Axne
ABK Singelton, Askersund
ABK Singelton, Askersund
Uddevalla BF, Kent

Sydjamten

BK Albrekts, Per

Lerums BK, Deadwood
ABK Singelton, Askersund
Lerums BK, Deadwood

BK Opalen, Lilja
Storsjobygdens BK, Axne
BK S:t Erik, Olrog
Kungshamns BK
Sundsvallsbridgen, Leif

Lerums BK, Deadwood
ABK Singelton, Askersund
ABK Singelton, Askersund
Gavle BK, Jensa

ABB BK

Tjorns BK
Kungshamns BK
Skovde BA, Tommy
ABB BK

BK Albrekts, Per

Givle BK, Jensa
Sundsvallsbridgen, Leif
BK Opalen, Alex

ABB BK
Norrkopingsbridgen, Peking

Storsjobygdens BK, Axne
BK Opalen, Lilja
Kungshamns BK
Kungshamns BK
BK Opalen, Lilja

Gavle BK, Jensa
Visbybridgen

BK Opalen, Alex
Anderstorps BK, Lobo
BK S:t Erik, Gudrun

Anderstorps BK, Lobo

BK Lyx, Frirond
Visbybridgen

BK Opalen, Lilja
Norrk6pingsbridgen, Peking

11
10
18

16

1:1 1:2 2:1

-1,04 -1,10
-0,33 -1,14 -1,99
0,58 -091 1,11

-1,39 -1,02 1,32
0,63 0,39 -2,14

2:2 3:1 3:2 4:1 42

-1,53

1,40
-0,82
-0,47 -0,58
0,33 0,08 1,30

0,61 -0,54
0,52 0,42

0,81 -2,31

5:1 5:2 6:1 6:2

-1,18 -0,17 0,19
2,20 -1,57 -1,45 -2,50
1,82 -0,91

0,16 0,15 -1,45 0,59
0,37 -0,15 0,27 2,26

IMP-over-filtet

7:1 7:2 81 82 911 9:2

-0,16 0,37 1,70 2,00
1,53 0,44 038 1,01 0,27 -0,41

-0,74 1,55
-0,31 -2,22 2,08 -1,97 1,86 -1,11

-0,44 0,84 -1,69 -0,39 -2,01 0,75 1,02 -0,13 0,31 -1,26 1,65 1,03 -0,85 -0,45

0,15
-2,58 2,34 -0,93

1,07 -0,54

0,99 -1,88 -2,58 0,10 1,73 -2,63 -0,45 0,16 2,10 1,83 1,71 -2,12 -0,04

0,81 -0,28

-0,34 -1,65 -1,24 1,53 -1,22 -0,25 0,43 -0,50 -0,10 0,91 1,51 2,13 -0,03 -0,20 -1,67 1,03 -2,03 -0,79
-0,58 1,02 0,50 -0,80 1,18 -0,37 -1,81 0,29 -0,42 -0,53 0,64 0,74 -0,52 -0,68 1,67 0,45 -1,19 -2,13

0,44 098 -0,24 -1,16 -0,11 0,08 0,45 -0,42 0,40

-0,10 -1,91

-1,56 -0,02 -0,55 -0,97 -0,21 -0,80 0,75 0,90 -0,31 1,23
0,04 1,34 -0,30 1,18 0,40 0,47 0,30 0,03 -1,13 -1,42 0,49 2,03 -2,07 -1,40 -1,87 -2,08 2,22 -1,07

-1,56 -0,02 -0,55

0,42 295 -1,41
1,12 0,02 0,24

-0,04 -1,75 -0,19

-0,83 -2,95 -1,28
0,25 -1,62 -0,58
-0,71 -1,33 -0,28

1,11

-0,17 0,35 0,61
-1,03 1,75 -1,32

0,25 -1,62 -0,58
-1,03 1,75 -1,32

-0,42 -0,41 0,30
-0,63 1,29 -0,22
1,03 1,69 -0,50
0,83 0,41 -0,61

-0,89 -1,69 -1,11
-0,71 -1,33 -0,28

-0,04 -1,75 -0,19
-0,34 -1,65 -1,24
-0,33

0,09 -1,87 0,51
0,73 -1,21 -0,32

0,41 -1,34 -0,71

0,73 -1,21 -0,32

-0,73 -0,98

-0,42 -0,41 0,30

0,89 -1,75 -0,33
0,89 -1,75

-1,74 -1,84 -0,95

-1,14 -1,95
-1,74 -1,84 -0,95

-0,44 1,21

-0,97 -0,21 -0,80 0,75 0,90 -0,31 1,23 1,45 0,63 -1,15 -0,33

-0,29 -0,06 0,44 -0,60 -1,08

0,99 -0,14 -3,00 -1,41 0,12

-0,63 -0,93 -0,36

-0,92 0,06 0,42 -0,14 -0,60
3,08

-1,18 0,22 -0,77 0,47 1,29
1,21 0,11 1,15 0,00 -0,90
1,45 -0,53 -0,08 -0,75 -0,83
1,29 0,05 0,80 -1,88 -2,31

0,29 -0,40 -0,78 2,60 -0,93

223 044 -0,11 1,14
-1,29 -1,18 -0,85 1,85 -0,02
1,21 0,11 1,15 0,00 -0,90
-1,29 -1,18 -0,85 1,85 -0,02

1,69 -1,14
-0,93 -1,50 -0,41 0,31 -0,78
1,13 -1,50 -2,60 -0,84
0,89 -0,43 0,34
091 0,38 -0,42 -0,64 1,13

-0,15-0,30 0,37 0,82 -0,25
1,45 -0,53 -0,08 -0,75 -0,83

-0,92 0,06 0,42 -0,14 -0,60

1,53 -1,22 -0,25 0,43 -0,50
0,80 -0,05 -0,80 -0,43 0,34
0,08 -0,71 -0,61 -1,85 0,25
-0,99 0,53 -1,15 -0,52 -1,03

-0,44 0,84 -1,69 -0,39

-0,88 -0,38 -0,44 0,93 -0,94

-3,08 0,65 -1,30 -2,77
-0,99 0,53 -1,15 -0,52 -1,03
-2,12 -1,58 -1,66 -3,01

-0,93 -1,50 -0,41 0,31 -0,78
-0,47 -0,58 0,11 0,39
0,80 0,82 -0,99 -2,32 0,50
0,82 -0,99 -2,32 0,50
-4,56 -0,03 1,69 -1,14

-1,13 -0,16 0,60 -1,13
-0,04 0,63 -1,51 -1,12
0,04 -0,65 -1,75 0,15

0,04 -0,65 -1,75 0,15
-1,.41 -3,14 -1,25 -0,29
-1,13 -0,16 -2,34 0,60

-4,56 -0,03 0,11 0,39

0,15 0,16

-0,56 1,42 0,97 -1,39
0,62 0,04
1,74 -0,01
1,62 -1,02 0,15 0,16

-0,88 0,82 -1,90 2,09 -0,04 -1,67
0,72 -2,34

0,20 -1,20 -0,82 0,28 -0,42 -1,87
0,68 -0,52 -0,18 -1,22 -0,27 -0,15
0,47 -1,50 -1,65 2,87 -1,86 -0,42
-0,88 0,82 -1,90 2,09 -0,04 -1,67

-1,02 -2,45

0,16 -0,19 -0,16
0,25 -0,18 -2,40 0,49 -1,56
-2,20 -0,77
-1,03 1,57 0,45
1,58 -0,61 -1,84

-1,50 0,68 -1,07 -0,60 0,88
-2,14 -0,50 -2,15 -0,93 1,08

0,72 -2,13 0,45
-2,20 -0,77 -0,68
0,72 -2,13 -1,51 -0,23 0,45

0,16 0,15 -1,45 0,59
-0,37 -1,24 1,32 -3,03
-1,62 -1,32 -0,49
0,80 -2,38 -0,86 -1,23 0,16
1,13 0,51 -1,48 -0,99 -1,34

2,00

0,44 -0,84 0,05 -2,13
-1,03 1,57

0,47

0,45

-0,68

1,62 -1,02 -2,01 -1,18 -0,43
1,62 -0,11

-0,10 0,91

-0,22 0,45 0,07 -3,24 -0,62
-0,80 -0,45 -1,58 0,45 0,03
0,33 -1,58 1,62 -0,11

-2,01 0,75

-0,65 -0,99
0,97
1,67 -0,06 -1,02 0,93 -1,06
0,33 -1,58
0,31 -0,05 1,61 -0,04 -1,83

-0,37 -1,24
-0,37 -1,73 -1,30

-0,86 -1,23 0,16
-0,22 0,45 0,07 -3,24 -0,62
-0,37 -1,73 1,54

-2,01 -1,18 -0,43

0,45 0,54 -1,70 -2,03 1,56
-0,50 -1,53

1,29

-1,14 0,39 -1,52

-1,02 -2,45 1,29
-1,05 -0,02 -2,22 1,84
0,40 -1,73 -1,70 -2,03 1,56

-1,30 1,54

-0,50 -0,70 -1,03 111

-1,09 2,13 -1,71 -0,65 -0,23
0,51 1,90 1,70 1,43 -1,05

1,84 -3,39 0,52 1,31
0,52 1,84 -3,39 0,52 -0,96
0,27 -2,13 2,14 -2,04 0,41

-0,04 -1,62 1,46 -1,43 -2,50
2,22 0,70 -2,87 -0,32 -2,54

0,35 0,65 -1,72
0,68
0,35 -0,43 0,82 0,65 -1,72

-0,74 1,55 -0,62 -3,18
-0,37 1,15 -2,09 -1,69 2,50
1,87 -1,15 1,67
-1,07 -3,01 -0,90 1,90 -2,00
-1,32 -0,81 -2,12 -1,67 -0,51

-1,05 -0,37 -1,75 1,24 0,23
0,52 0,01 -1,07 -2,67 -0,96
0,68 0,01 -1,07 -2,67 1,31
0,04 -1,15 -1,70 1,43 0,16

0,26 -2,95 -0,72 -0,61

-1,67 1,03 -2,03 -0,79
1,09 -2,34 -0,25 -1,70 0,05
1,06 -1,25 -1,60 1,19 -1,05

0,26 -2,95 -0,72 -0,61

-1,20 -0,82 0,28 -0,42 -1,87
-2,00 1,36 0,48

0,44 0,01 339 0,33 -1,85

-1,77 -0,92 -1,36 1,71
-1,07 -3,01 -0,90 1,90 -2,00
1,09 -2,34 -0,25 -1,70 0,05
-1,77 -1,36 1,71

0,04 -1,15 -1,70 1,43 0,16
0,37 -2,52 -1,46 0,04 -0,16

-0,50 -1,03 -3,03
-1,37 -1,41 -1,01 -0,52 0,96

-0,70
-2,10 043 1,75
0,37 -2,52 -1,46 0,04 -0,16
-0,92 -0,62 -3,18

-3,03 1,11

-2,20 -0,13 0,08 0,47 -2,62 -1,23 -0,62 -3,50 -1,53 -2,56 -1,84 1,07 0,42 -2,73
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